

BID TABULATION #21300

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR NEW EXTREME NETWORKS EQUIPMENT AND SOFTWARE
 OPENED 08/26/2025 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716

EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	MANUFACTURER	PART #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
CAPITAL DATA, INC. (BROOKFIELD, WI)	1	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-12T-4X	12-PORT SWITCH 12T-4X	EA.	1	\$856.05	\$66,506.99	N/A	NO	NO
	2	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-12P-4X	12-PORT POE+ SWITCH 12P-4X	EA.	1	\$1,168.05				
	3	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-24T-4X	24-PORT SWITCH 24T-4X	EA.	1	\$1,207.05				
	4	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-24P-4X	24-PORT POE+ SWITCH 24P-4X	EA.	1	\$1,558.05				
	5	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-48T-4X	48-PORT SWITCH 48T-4X	EA.	1	\$2,338.05				
	6	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-48P-4X	48-PORT POE+ SWITCH 48P-4X	EA.	1	\$1,753.05				
	7	EXTREME NETWORKS	5320-24T-8XE	5320 24-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,161.72				
	8	EXTREME NETWORKS	5320-24P-8XE	5320 24-PORT 30W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,547.00				
	9	EXTREME NETWORKS	5320-48T-8XE	5320 48-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,717.24				
	10	EXTREME NETWORKS	5320-48P-8XE	5320 48-PORT 30W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$2,443.28				
	11	EXTREME NETWORKS	5420F-24T-4XE	5420F 24-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,606.36				
	12	EXTREME NETWORKS	5420F-24P-4XE	5420F 24-PORT 30W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,927.80				
	13	EXTREME NETWORKS	5420F-48T-4XE	5420F 48-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$2,140.32				
	14	EXTREME NETWORKS	5420F-48P-4XE	5420F 48-PORT 30W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$2,964.08				
	15	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-24T	5520 24-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,804.20				
	16	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-24W	5520 24-PORT 90W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,886.08				
	17	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-48T	5520 48-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$2,590.00				
	18	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-48W	5520 48-PORT 90W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$3,106.88				
	19	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-24X	5520 24-PORT SFP+ SWITCH	EA.	1	\$4,643.80				
	20	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-VIM-4X	4-PORT SFP+ MODULE	EA.	1	\$447.44				
	21	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-VIM-4XE	4-PORT SFP+ MODULE LRM/ MACSEC CAPABLE	EA.	1	\$654.64				
	22	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-VIM-4YE	4-PORT SFP28 MODULE MACSEC CAPABLE	EA.	1	\$862.12				
	23	EXTREME NETWORKS	5720-24MW	5720 24-PORT 100MB/1GB/2.5GB/5GB SWITCH WITH 90W POE	EA.	1	\$5,098.50				
	24	EXTREME NETWORKS	5720-48MW	5720 48-PORT 100MB/1GB/2.5GB/5GB SWITCH WITH 90W POE	EA.	1	\$5,998.50				
	25	EXTREME NETWORKS	5720-VIM-2CE	2-PORT QSFP28 MODULE MACSEC-CAPABLE	EA.	1	\$1,348.50				
	26	EXTREME NETWORKS	XA1440	EXTREMEACCESS PLATFORM 1440	EA.	1	\$1,691.80				
	27	EXTREME NETWORKS	XA1480	EXTREMEACCESS PLATFORM 1480	EA.	1	\$2,256.32				
	28	EXTREME NETWORKS	16804	ISW 8 GBP, 4-SFP	EA.	1	\$1,295.97				
	29	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-150W	150W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$208.60				
	30	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-600W	600W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$335.44				
	31	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-920W	920W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$446.60				
	32	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-350W-FB	350W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$278.60				
	33	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-715W-FB	715W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$376.60				
	34	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-1100W-FB	1100WAC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$474.60				
	35	EXTREME NETWORKS	XIQ-PIL-S-C-EW	XIQ PILOT SAAS SUBSCRIPTION AND EW SUPPORT (1 DEVICE/1 YEAR)	EA.	1	\$82.50				
	36	EXTREME NETWORKS	5000-MACSEC-LIC-P	MACSEC LICENSE FOR 5000 SERIES	EA.	1	\$558.25				
	37	EXTREME NETWORKS	FCVFN100-EW-1YR	FCVFN 100MB RTU APP LIC AND EW TAC 1YR	EA.	1	\$531.25				
	38	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5320-24T-8XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5320-24T-8XE	EA.	1	\$108.33				
	39	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5320-24P-8XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5320-24P-8XE	EA.	1	\$151.67				
	40	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5320-48T-8XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5320-48T-8XE	EA.	1	\$171.67				
	41	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5320-48P-8XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5320-48P-8XE	EA.	1	\$254.17				
	42	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5420F-24T-4XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5420F-24T-4XE	EA.	1	\$209.17				
	43	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5420F-24P-4XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5420F-24P-4XE	EA.	1	\$246.67				
	44	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5420F-48T-4XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5420F-48T-4XE	EA.	1	\$274.17				
	45	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5420F-48P-4XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5420F-48P-4XE	EA.	1	\$379.17				
	46	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5520-24T	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5520-24T	EA.	1	\$219.17				
	47	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5520-24W	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5520-24W	EA.	1	\$281.67				
	48	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5520-48T	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5520-48T	EA.	1	\$331.67				
	49	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5520-48W	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5520-48W	EA.	1	\$397.50				
	50	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5520-24X	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5520-24X	EA.	1	\$594.17				
	51	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5720-24MW	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5720-24MW	EA.	1	\$625.00				
	52	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5720-48MW	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5720-48MW	EA.	1	\$769.17				
	53	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-16804	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 16804	EA.	1	\$128.33				

BID TABULATION #21300

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR NEW EXTREME NETWORKS EQUIPMENT AND SOFTWARE
 OPENED 08/26/2025 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
 EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	MANUFACTURER	PART #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
CONVERGEONE, INC. (BLOOMINGTON, MN)	1	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-12T-4X	12-PORT SWITCH 12T-4X	EA.	1	\$940.71	\$73,556.74	N/A	NO	NO
	2	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-12P-4X	12-PORT POE+ SWITCH 12P-4X	EA.	1	\$1,283.57				
	3	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-24T-4X	24-PORT SWITCH 24T-4X	EA.	1	\$1,326.43				
	4	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-24P-4X	24-PORT POE+ SWITCH 24P-4X	EA.	1	\$1,712.14				
	5	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-48T-4X	48-PORT SWITCH 48T-4X	EA.	1	\$1,926.43				
	6	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-48P-4X	48-PORT POE+ SWITCH 48P-4X	EA.	1	\$2,569.29				
	7	EXTREME NETWORKS	5320-24T-8XE	5320 24-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,276.62				
	8	EXTREME NETWORKS	5320-24P-8XE	5320 24-PORT 30W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,700.00				
	9	EXTREME NETWORKS	5320-48T-8XE	5320 48-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,887.08				
	10	EXTREME NETWORKS	5320-48P-8XE	5320 48-PORT 30W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$2,684.92				
	11	EXTREME NETWORKS	5420F-24T-4XE	5420F 24-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,765.23				
	12	EXTREME NETWORKS	5420F-24P-4XE	5420F 24-PORT 30W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$2,118.46				
	13	EXTREME NETWORKS	5420F-48T-4XE	5420F 48-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$2,352.00				
	14	EXTREME NETWORKS	5420F-48P-4XE	5420F 48-PORT 30W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$3,257.23				
	15	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-24T	5520 24-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,982.64				
	16	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-24W	5520 24-PORT 90W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$2,072.62				
	17	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-48T	5520 48-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$2,846.15				
	18	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-48W	5520 48-PORT 90W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$3,414.15				
	19	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-24X	5520 24-PORT SFP+ SWITCH	EA.	1	\$5,103.08				
	20	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-VIM-4X	4-PORT SFP+ MODULE	EA.	1	\$491.69				
	21	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-VIM-4XE	4-PORT SFP+ MODULE LRM/ MACSEC CAPABLE	EA.	1	\$719.38				
	22	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-VIM-4YE	4-PORT SFP28 MODULE MACSEC CAPABLE	EA.	1	\$947.38				
	23	EXTREME NETWORKS	5720-24MW	5720 24-PORT 100MB/1GB/2.5GB/5GB SWITCH WITH 90W POE	EA.	1	\$5,602.75				
	24	EXTREME NETWORKS	5720-48MW	5720 48-PORT 100MB/1GB/2.5GB/5GB SWITCH WITH 90W POE	EA.	1	\$6,591.76				
	25	EXTREME NETWORKS	5720-VIM-2CE	2-PORT QSFP28 MODULE MACSEC-CAPABLE	EA.	1	\$1,481.87				
	26	EXTREME NETWORKS	XA1440	EXTREMEACCESS PLATFORM 1440	EA.	1	\$1,859.12				
	27	EXTREME NETWORKS	XA1480	EXTREMEACCESS PLATFORM 1480	EA.	1	\$2,479.47				
	28	EXTREME NETWORKS	16804	ISW 8 GBP, 4-SFP	EA.	1	\$1,424.14				
	29	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-150W	150W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$229.23				
	30	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-600W	600W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$368.62				
	31	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-920W	920W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$490.77				
	32	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-350W-FB	350W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$306.15				
	33	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-715W-FB	715W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$413.85				
	34	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-1100W-FB	1100W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$521.54				
	35	EXTREME NETWORKS	XIQ-PIL-S-C-EW	XIQ PILOT SAAS SUBSCRIPTION AND EW SUPPORT (1 DEVICE/1 YEAR)	EA.	1	\$543.96				
	36	EXTREME NETWORKS	5000-MACSEC-LIC-P	MACSEC LICENSE FOR 5000 SERIES	EA.	1	\$613.46				
	37	EXTREME NETWORKS	FCVFN100-EW-1YR	FCVFN 100MB RTU APP LIC AND EW TAC 1YR	EA.	1	\$602.63				
	38	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5320-24T-8XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5320-24T-8XE	EA.	1	\$119.04				
	39	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5320-24P-8XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5320-24P-8XE	EA.	1	\$166.67				
	40	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5320-48T-8XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5320-48T-8XE	EA.	1	\$188.65				
	41	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5320-48P-8XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5320-48P-8XE	EA.	1	\$279.31				
	42	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5420F-24T-4XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5420F-24T-4XE	EA.	1	\$229.86				
	43	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5420F-24P-4XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5420F-24P-4XE	EA.	1	\$271.07				
	44	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5420F-48T-4XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5420F-48T-4XE	EA.	1	\$301.29				
	45	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5420F-48P-4XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5420F-48P-4XE	EA.	1	\$416.67				
	46	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5520-24T	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5520-24T	EA.	1	\$240.85				
	47	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5520-24W	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5520-24W	EA.	1	\$309.53				
	48	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5520-48T	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5520-48T	EA.	1	\$364.47				
	49	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5520-48W	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5520-48W	EA.	1	\$436.81				
	50	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5520-24X	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5520-24X	EA.	1	\$652.93				
	51	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5720-24MW	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5720-24MW	EA.	1	\$686.81				
	52	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5720-48MW	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5720-48MW	EA.	1	\$845.24				
	53	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-16804	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 16804	EA.	1	\$141.02				

BID TABULATION #21300

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR NEW EXTREME NETWORKS EQUIPMENT AND SOFTWARE
 OPENED 08/26/2025 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
 EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	MANUFACTURER	PART #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
PC SOLUTIONS & INTEGRATION, INC. (MIAMI, FL)	1	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-12T-4X	12-PORT SWITCH 12T-4X	EA.	1	\$853.48	\$66,225.16	N/A	NO	NO
	2	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-12P-4X	12-PORT POE+ SWITCH 12P-4X	EA.	1	\$1,164.55				
	3	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-24T-4X	24-PORT SWITCH 24T-4X	EA.	1	\$1,203.43				
	4	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-24P-4X	24-PORT POE+ SWITCH 24P-4X	EA.	1	\$1,553.38				
	5	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-48T-4X	48-PORT SWITCH 48T-4X	EA.	1	\$1,747.79				
	6	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-48P-4X	48-PORT POE+ SWITCH 48P-4X	EA.	1	\$2,331.04				
	7	EXTREME NETWORKS	5320-24T-8XE	5320 24-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,158.23				
	8	EXTREME NETWORKS	5320-24P-8XE	5320 24-PORT 30W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,542.36				
	9	EXTREME NETWORKS	5320-48T-8XE	5320 48-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,712.09				
	10	EXTREME NETWORKS	5320-48P-8XE	5320 48-PORT 30W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$2,435.95				
	11	EXTREME NETWORKS	5420F-24T-4XE	5420F 24-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,601.54				
	12	EXTREME NETWORKS	5420F-24P-4XE	5420F 24-PORT 30W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,922.02				
	13	EXTREME NETWORKS	5420F-48T-4XE	5420F 48-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$2,133.90				
	14	EXTREME NETWORKS	5420F-48P-4XE	5420F 48-PORT 30W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$2,955.19				
	15	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-24T	5520 24-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,798.79				
	16	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-24W	5520 24-PORT 90W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,880.42				
	17	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-48T	5520 48-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$2,582.23				
	18	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-48W	5520 48-PORT 90W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$3,097.56				
	19	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-24X	5520 24-PORT SFP+ SWITCH	EA.	1	\$4,629.87				
	20	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-VIM-4X	4-PORT SFP+ MODULE	EA.	1	\$446.10				
	21	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-VIM-4XE	4-PORT SFP+ MODULE LRM/ MACSEC CAPABLE	EA.	1	\$652.68				
	22	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-VIM-4YE	4-PORT SFP28 MODULE MACSEC CAPABLE	EA.	1	\$859.53				
	23	EXTREME NETWORKS	5720-24MW	5720 24-PORT 100MB/1GB/2.5GB/5GB SWITCH WITH 90W POE	EA.	1	\$5,083.20				
	24	EXTREME NETWORKS	5720-48MW	5720 48-PORT 100MB/1GB/2.5GB/5GB SWITCH WITH 90W POE	EA.	1	\$5,980.50				
	25	EXTREME NETWORKS	5720-VIM-2CE	2-PORT QSFP28 MODULE MACSEC-CAPABLE	EA.	1	\$1,344.45				
	26	EXTREME NETWORKS	XA1440	EXTREMEACCESS PLATFORM 1440	EA.	1	\$1,686.72				
	27	EXTREME NETWORKS	XA1480	EXTREMEACCESS PLATFORM 1480	EA.	1	\$2,249.55				
	28	EXTREME NETWORKS	16804	ISW 8 GBP, 4-SFP	EA.	1	\$1,292.08				
	29	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-150W	150W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$207.97				
	30	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-600W	600W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$334.43				
	31	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-920W	920W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$445.26				
	32	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-350W-FB	350W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$277.76				
	33	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-715W-FB	715W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$375.47				
	34	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-1100W-FB	1100WAC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$473.18				
	35	EXTREME NETWORKS	XIQ-PIL-S-C-EW	XIQ PILOT SAAS SUBSCRIPTION AND EW SUPPORT (1 DEVICE/1 YEAR)	EA.	1	\$82.24				
	36	EXTREME NETWORKS	5000-MACSEC-LIC-P	MACSEC LICENSE FOR 5000 SERIES	EA.	1	\$556.58				
	37	EXTREME NETWORKS	FCVFN100-EW-1YR	FCVFN 100MB RTU APP LIC AND EW TAC 1YR	EA.	1	\$529.66				
	38	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5320-24T-8XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5320-24T-8XE	EA.	1	\$106.25				
	39	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5320-24P-8XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5320-24P-8XE	EA.	1	\$148.77				
	40	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5320-48T-8XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5320-48T-8XE	EA.	1	\$168.41				
	41	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5320-48P-8XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5320-48P-8XE	EA.	1	\$249.32				
	42	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5420F-24T-4XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5420F-24T-4XE	EA.	1	\$205.19				
	43	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5420F-24P-4XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5420F-24P-4XE	EA.	1	\$241.98				
	44	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5420F-48T-4XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5420F-48T-4XE	EA.	1	\$268.95				
	45	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5420F-48P-4XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5420F-24P-4XE	EA.	1	\$371.97				
	46	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5520-24T	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5520-24T	EA.	1	\$215.01				
	47	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5520-24W	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5520-24W	EA.	1	\$276.32				
	48	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5520-48T	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5520-48T	EA.	1	\$325.37				
	49	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5520-48W	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5520-48W	EA.	1	\$389.95				
	50	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5520-24X	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5520-24X	EA.	1	\$582.88				
	51	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5720-24MW	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5720-24MW	EA.	1	\$613.15				
	52	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5720-48MW	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5720-48MW	EA.	1	\$754.58				
	53	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-16804	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 16804	EA.	1	\$125.88				

BID TABULATION #21300

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR NEW EXTREME NETWORKS EQUIPMENT AND SOFTWARE
 OPENED 08/26/2025 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
 EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	MANUFACTURER	PART #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
STEP CG, LLC (CONVINGTON, KY)	1	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-12T-4X	12-PORT SWITCH 12T-4X	EA.	1	\$881.74	\$68,519.87	N/A	NO	NO
	2	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-12P-4X	12-PORT POE+ SWITCH 12P-4X	EA.	1	\$1,203.10				
	3	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-24T-4X	24-PORT SWITCH 24T-4X	EA.	1	\$1,243.27				
	4	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-24P-4X	24-PORT POE+ SWITCH 24P-4X	EA.	1	\$1,604.80				
	5	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-48T-4X	48-PORT SWITCH 48T-4X	EA.	1	\$1,805.65				
	6	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-48P-4X	48-PORT POE+ SWITCH 48P-4X	EA.	1	\$2,408.20				
	7	EXTREME NETWORKS	5320-24T-8XE	5320 24-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,196.57				
	8	EXTREME NETWORKS	5320-24P-8XE	5320 24-PORT 30W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,593.41				
	9	EXTREME NETWORKS	5320-48T-8XE	5320 48-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,768.75				
	10	EXTREME NETWORKS	5320-48P-8XE	5320 48-PORT 30W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$2,516.58				
	11	EXTREME NETWORKS	5420F-24T-4XE	5420F 24-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,654.55				
	12	EXTREME NETWORKS	5420F-24P-4XE	5420F 24-PORT 30W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,985.63				
	13	EXTREME NETWORKS	5420F-48T-4XE	5420F 48-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$2,204.53				
	14	EXTREME NETWORKS	5420F-48P-4XE	5420F 48-PORT 30W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$3,053.00				
	15	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-24T	5520 24-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,858.33				
	16	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-24W	5520 24-PORT 90W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,942.66				
	17	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-48T	5520 48-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$2,667.70				
	18	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-48W	5520 48-PORT 90W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$3,200.09				
	19	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-24X	5520 24-PORT SFP+ SWITCH	EA.	1	\$4,783.11				
	20	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-VIM-4X	4-PORT SFP+ MODULE	EA.	1	\$460.86				
	21	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-VIM-4XE	4-PORT SFP+ MODULE LRM/ MACSEC CAPABLE	EA.	1	\$674.28				
	22	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-VIM-4YE	4-PORT SFP28 MODULE MACSEC CAPABLE	EA.	1	\$887.98				
	23	EXTREME NETWORKS	5720-24MW	5720 24-PORT 100MB/1GB/2.5GB/5GB SWITCH WITH 90W POE	EA.	1	\$5,251.46				
	24	EXTREME NETWORKS	5720-48MW	5720 48-PORT 100MB/1GB/2.5GB/5GB SWITCH WITH 90W POE	EA.	1	\$6,178.46				
	25	EXTREME NETWORKS	5720-VIM-2CE	2-PORT QSFP28 MODULE MACSEC-CAPABLE	EA.	1	\$1,388.96				
	26	EXTREME NETWORKS	XA1440	EXTREMEACCESS PLATFORM 1440	EA.	1	\$1,742.55				
	27	EXTREME NETWORKS	XA1480	EXTREMEACCESS PLATFORM 1480	EA.	1	\$2,324.01				
	28	EXTREME NETWORKS	16804	ISW 8 GBP, 4-SFP	EA.	1	\$1,334.85				
	29	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-150W	150W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$214.86				
	30	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-600W	600W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$345.50				
	31	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-920W	920W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$460.00				
	32	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-350W-FB	350W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$286.96				
	33	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-715W-FB	715W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$387.90				
	34	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-1100W-FB	1100W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$488.84				
	35	EXTREME NETWORKS	XIQ-PIL-S-C-EW	XIQ PILOT SAAS SUBSCRIPTION AND EW SUPPORT (1 DEVICE/1 YEAR)	EA.	1	\$84.98				
	36	EXTREME NETWORKS	5000-MACSEC-LIC-P	MACSEC LICENSE FOR 5000 SERIES	EA.	1	\$574.99				
	37	EXTREME NETWORKS	FCVFN100-EW-1YR	FCVFN 100MB RTU APP LIC AND EW TAC 1YR	EA.	1	\$564.84				
	38	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5320-24T-8XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5320-24T-8XE	EA.	1	\$111.58				
	39	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5320-24P-8XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5320-24P-8XE	EA.	1	\$156.22				
	40	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5320-48T-8XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5320-48T-8XE	EA.	1	\$176.82				
	41	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5320-48P-8XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5320-48P-8XE	EA.	1	\$261.79				
	42	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5420F-24T-4XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5420F-24T-4XE	EA.	1	\$215.44				
	43	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5420F-24P-4XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5420F-24P-4XE	EA.	1	\$254.07				
	44	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5420F-48T-4XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5420F-48T-4XE	EA.	1	\$282.39				
	45	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5420F-48P-4XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5420F-48P-4XE	EA.	1	\$390.54				
	46	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5520-24T	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5520-24T	EA.	1	\$225.74				
	47	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5520-24W	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5520-24W	EA.	1	\$290.12				
	48	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5520-48T	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5520-48T	EA.	1	\$341.62				
	49	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5520-48W	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5520-48W	EA.	1	\$409.43				
	50	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5520-24X	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5520-24X	EA.	1	\$611.99				
	51	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5720-24MW	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5720-24MW	EA.	1	\$643.75				
	52	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5720-48MW	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5720-48MW	EA.	1	\$792.24				
	53	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-16804	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 16804	EA.	1	\$132.18				

BID TABULATION #21300

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR NEW EXTREME NETWORKS EQUIPMENT AND SOFTWARE
 OPENED 08/26/2025 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
 EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	MANUFACTURER	PART #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
VPRIME TECH INC (HOUSTON, TX)	1	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-12T-4X	12-PORT SWITCH 12T-4X	EA.	1	\$883.43	\$69,059.48	N/A	NO	NO
	2	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-12P-4X	12-PORT POE+ SWITCH 12P-4X	EA.	1	\$1,205.40				
	3	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-24T-4X	24-PORT SWITCH 24T-4X	EA.	1	\$1,245.65				
	4	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-24P-4X	24-PORT POE+ SWITCH 24P-4X	EA.	1	\$1,607.87				
	5	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-48T-4X	48-PORT SWITCH 48T-4X	EA.	1	\$1,809.11				
	6	EXTREME NETWORKS	4220-48P-4X	48-PORT POE+ SWITCH 48P-4X	EA.	1	\$2,412.82				
	7	EXTREME NETWORKS	5320-24T-8XE	5320 24-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,198.87				
	8	EXTREME NETWORKS	5320-24P-8XE	5320 24-PORT 30W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,596.47				
	9	EXTREME NETWORKS	5320-48T-8XE	5320 48-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,772.16				
	10	EXTREME NETWORKS	5320-48P-8XE	5320 48-PORT 30W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$2,521.41				
	11	EXTREME NETWORKS	5420F-24T-4XE	5420F 24-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,657.73				
	12	EXTREME NETWORKS	5420F-24P-4XE	5420F 24-PORT 30W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,989.45				
	13	EXTREME NETWORKS	5420F-48T-4XE	5420F 48-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$2,208.76				
	14	EXTREME NETWORKS	5420F-48P-4XE	5420F 48-PORT 30W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$3,058.87				
	15	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-24T	5520 24-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,861.90				
	16	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-24W	5520 24-PORT 90W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$1,946.39				
	17	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-48T	5520 48-PORT SWITCH	EA.	1	\$2,672.82				
	18	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-48W	5520 48-PORT 90W POE SWITCH	EA.	1	\$3,206.23				
	19	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-24X	5520 24-PORT SFP+ SWITCH	EA.	1	\$4,792.30				
	20	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-VIM-4X	4-PORT SFP+ MODULE	EA.	1	\$461.75				
	21	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-VIM-4XE	4-PORT SFP+ MODULE LRM/ MACSEC CAPABLE	EA.	1	\$675.57				
	22	EXTREME NETWORKS	5520-VIM-4YE	4-PORT SFP28 MODULE MACSEC CAPABLE	EA.	1	\$889.69				
	23	EXTREME NETWORKS	5720-24MW	5720 24-PORT 100MB/1GB/2.5GB/5GB SWITCH WITH 90W POE	EA.	1	\$5,261.54				
	24	EXTREME NETWORKS	5720-48MW	5720 48-PORT 100MB/1GB/2.5GB/5GB SWITCH WITH 90W POE	EA.	1	\$6,190.32				
	25	EXTREME NETWORKS	5720-VIM-2CE	2-PORT QSFP28 MODULE MACSEC-CAPABLE	EA.	1	\$1,391.62				
	26	EXTREME NETWORKS	XA1440	EXTREMEACCESS PLATFORM 1440	EA.	1	\$1,745.90				
	27	EXTREME NETWORKS	XA1480	EXTREMEACCESS PLATFORM 1480	EA.	1	\$2,328.47				
	28	EXTREME NETWORKS	16804	ISW 8 GBP, 4-SFP	EA.	1	\$1,337.41				
	29	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-150W	150W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$215.27				
	30	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-600W	600W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$346.17				
	31	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-920W	920W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$460.88				
	32	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-350W-FB	350W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$287.51				
	33	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-715W-FB	715W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$388.64				
	34	EXTREME NETWORKS	XN-ACPWR-1100W-FB	1100W AC PSU FB	EA.	1	\$489.78				
	35	EXTREME NETWORKS	XIQ-PIL-S-C-EW	XIQ PILOT SAAS SUBSCRIPTION AND EW SUPPORT (1 DEVICE/1 YEAR)	EA.	1	\$510.84				
	36	EXTREME NETWORKS	5000-MACSEC-LIC-P	MACSEC LICENSE FOR 5000 SERIES	EA.	1	\$576.10				
	37	EXTREME NETWORKS	FCVFN100-EW-1YR	FCVFN 100MB RTU APP LIC AND EW TAC 1YR	EA.	1	\$548.24				
	38	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5320-24T-8XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5320-24T-8XE	EA.	1	\$111.79				
	39	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5320-24P-8XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5320-24P-8XE	EA.	1	\$156.52				
	40	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5320-48T-8XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5320-48T-8XE	EA.	1	\$177.16				
	41	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5320-48P-8XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5320-48P-8XE	EA.	1	\$262.30				
	42	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5420F-24T-4XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5420F-24T-4XE	EA.	1	\$215.86				
	43	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5420F-24P-4XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5420F-24P-4XE	EA.	1	\$254.56				
	44	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5420F-48T-4XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5420F-48T-4XE	EA.	1	\$282.94				
	45	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5420F-48P-4XE	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5420F-48P-4XE	EA.	1	\$391.30				
	46	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5520-24T	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5520-24T	EA.	1	\$226.18				
	47	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5520-24W	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5520-24W	EA.	1	\$290.68				
	48	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5520-48T	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5520-48T	EA.	1	\$342.28				
	49	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5520-48W	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5520-48W	EA.	1	\$410.21				
	50	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5520-24X	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5520-24X	EA.	1	\$613.17				
	51	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5720-24MW	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5720-24MW	EA.	1	\$644.99				
	52	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-5720-48MW	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 5720-48MW	EA.	1	\$793.77				
	53	EXTREME NETWORKS	97000-16804	EXTREMEWORKS - TAC & SOFTWARE - 1 YR 16804	EA.	1	\$132.43				

NON-COMPLYING BIDS WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:

GARLY BENOIT DBA MALOR & COMPANY INC (NEW YORK, NY) - DID NOT SUBMIT ATTACHMENT A - UPDATED EQUIPMENT LIST
 SAI INFOTEK INC (WESTBOROUGH, MA) - DID NOT SUBMIT SIGNED INVITATION TO BID DOCUMENT

BID TABULATION #21300

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR NEW EXTREME NETWORKS EQUIPMENT AND SOFTWARE
OPENED 08/26/2025 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: DIANA HERREJON
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3716
EMAIL: DIHERRE@MILWAUKEE.GOV

AWARD WILL BE MADE IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS. BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF EQUITY AND INCLUSION (OEI), THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$27,892.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE 365-7-1. SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR ALL THREE BID PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE